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Q37 - If you agree to take the survey, please select
agree and click on the next button to continue.

# Answer % Count
1 Agree 99.79% 9795
2 Disagree 0.21% 21

Total 100% 9816



Q2 - How many roommates
or housemates do you live with this semester?

# Answer % Count
2 1 42.31% 1893
3 2 23.71% 1061
4 3 20.85% 933

4 7.20% 322
6 5 or more 5.92% 265

Total 100% 4474



Q3 - Do you share a bedroom w/roommate to help share cost?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 15.58% 695
2 No 84.42% 3765

Total 100% 4460



Q4 - Please identify which of the following best describes your living situation

# Answer % Count
6 Live with roommate(s) 46.69% 4486
7 Live with spouse/partner 30.66% 2946
3 Live with parents/oth}er 3.89% 374
family
Live with roommate(s) and
9 spouse/partner or family 3.79% 364
member
Live alone (may include
10 living with dependent 14.97% 1438
children)

Total 100% 9608



Q34 - Do you support family living outside of your household? (e.g. siblings or parents
you send money to)

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 11.98% 1124
2 No 88.02% 8256

Total 100% 9380



Q5 - If you support family who don't live with you, how much money do you send them

per month?

# Answer
1 $1to 249
2 $250-499
3 $500-749
4 $750-999
5 $1,000 or more

Total

%

53.87%
26.94%
10.72%
1.98%
6.49%
100%

Count

598
299
119
22
72

1110



Q6 - Monthly housing/rental cost

# Answer % Count
1 None 2.51% 239
2 $1to 199 0.19% 18
3 $200-249 0.17% 16
4 $250-299 0.13% 12
5 $300-349 0.29% 28
6 $350-399 0.66% 63
7 $400-449 0.73% 70
8 $450-499 1.34% 128
9 $500-549 3.13% 298
10 $550-599 2.79% 266
11 $600-649 2.86% 272
12 $650-699 3.23% 308
13 $700-749 3.64% 347
14 $750-799 4.92% 469
15 $800-849 3.66% 349
16 $850-899 4.00% 381
17 $900-949 3.64% 347
18 $950-999 3.61% 344
19 $1000-1099 7.87% 750
20 $1100-1199 5.72% 545
21 $1200-1299 7.69% 732
22 $1300-1399 5.98% 570
23 $1400-1499 5.01% 477
24 $1500-1599 4.68% 446
25 $1600-1699 3.65% 348
26 $1700-1799 1.98% 189
27 $1800-1899 2.49% 237

28 $1900-1999 1.75% 167



29
30
31
32

$2000-2099
$2100-2199
$2200-2299
$2300 or more

Total

1.97%
1.15%
1.12%
7.39%

100%

188
110
107
704
9525



Q8 - Does monthly rent/mortgage include utilities?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 36.55% 3502
2 No 63.45% 6079

Total 100% 9581



Q9 - Average monthly utility costs (for you and your dependents)

EE N v}

NV 00 N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Answer

None/Included

Under $25
$25 to 49
$50 to 74
$75to 99

$100 to 124
$125 to 149
$150to 174
$175 to 199
$200 to 249
$250 to 274
$275 to 299
$300 to 349
$350 to 399
$400 to 499
$500 to 599
$600 to 749
$750 to 999

$1000 or More

Total

%

1.49%
5.66%
19.41%
20.97%
15.44%
13.55%
5.30%
3.96%
2.47%
4.59%
1.34%
0.95%
1.72%
0.57%
0.84%
0.65%
0.30%
0.27%
0.53%
100%

Count

89
339
1162
1255
924
811
317
237
148
275
80
57
103
34
50
39
18
16
32
5986



Q10 - Average monthly cell phone/internet costs (for you and your dependents)

# Answer % Count
1 None 8.47% 801
2 Under $25 6.24% 590
3 $25 to 49 25.07% 2371
4 $50to 74 21.06% 1992
5 $75to 99 12.87% 1217
6 $100 to 124 11.71% 1107
7 $125 to 149 4.31% 408
8 $150 to 174 3.25% 307
9 $175 to 199 1.98% 187
10 $200 to 249 3.00% 284
11 $250to 274 0.69% 65
12 $275 to 299 0.44% 42
13 $300 to 349 0.56% 53
14 $350 to 399 0.13% 12
15 $400 to 499 0.13% 12
16 $500 or more 0.10% 9

Total 100% 9457



Q11 - Average weekly expenses for groceries/household supplies (for you and your

dependents)

# Answer % Count
1 None 0.66% 62
2 Under $10 0.61% 58
3 $10to 19 1.61% 152
4 $20to 29 4.00% 378
5 $30 to 39 4.86% 459
6 $40 to 49 6.84% 646
7 $50 to 59 12.18% 1151
8 $60 to 69 7.72% 729
9 $70to 79 7.11% 672
10 $80 to 89 5.34% 504
11 $90 to 99 5.43% 513
12 $100 to 124 19.17% 1811
13 $125 to 149 6.83% 645
14 $150to 174 5.45% 515
15 $175 to 199 2.66% 251
16 $200 to 249 4.45% 420
17 $250 to 299 1.86% 176
18 $300 to 349 1.22% 115
19 $350 or more 2.01% 190

Total 100% 9447



Q12 - Average weekly expenses for snacks/meals (for you and your dependents)

# Answer % Count
1 None 1.91% 179
2 Under $10 3.48% 326
3 $10to 19 8.56% 802
4 $20 to 29 14.22% 1332
5 $30 to 39 11.08% 1038
6 $40 to 49 9.65% 904
7 $50to 59 14.03% 1314
8 $60 to 69 4.43% 415
9 $70to 79 3.83% 359
10 $80 to 89 2.37% 222
11 $90 to 99 3.79% 355
12 $100 to 124 11.68% 1094
13 $125 to 149 2.63% 246
14 $150to 174 2.64% 247
15 $175 to 199 1.11% 104
16 $200 to 249 2.24% 210
17 $250 to 299 0.74% 69
18 $300 to 349 0.46% 43
19 $350 or more 1.16% 109

Total 100% 9368



Q13 - Average monthly expenses for personal/miscellaneous items (for you and

dependents)

# Answer % Count
1 None 1.41% 132
2 Under $10 2.73% 256
3 $10to 19 5.21% 489
4 $20 to 29 9.06% 850
5 $30 to 39 7.24% 679
6 $40 to 49 7.40% 694
7 $50 to 59 13.09% 1228
8 $60 to 69 2.85% 267
9 $70to 79 2.16% 203
10 $80 to 89 1.81% 170
11 $90 to 99 4.25% 399
12 $100 to 124 18.33% 1720
13 $125 to 149 2.80% 263
14 $150to 174 4.23% 397
15 $175 to 199 2.58% 242
16 $200 to 249 7.07% 663
17 $250 to 299 1.85% 174
18 $300 to 349 1.88% 176
19 $350 or more 4.06% 381

Total 100% 9383



Q14 - Average monthly expenses for recreation (for you and dependents)

# Answer % Count
1 None 4.71% 439
2 Under $10 4.45% 415
3 $10to 19 5.43% 506
4 $20 to 29 8.96% 835
5 $30 to 39 6.67% 622
6 $40 to 49 7.12% 664
7 $50to 59 12.79% 1193
8 $60 to 69 3.01% 281
9 $70to 79 2.47% 230
10 $80 to 89 2.16% 201
11 $90 to 99 4.44% 414
12 $100 to 124 17.25% 1608
13 $125 to 149 2.71% 253
14 $150to 174 4.43% 413
15 $175 to 199 2.15% 200
16 $200 to 249 6.12% 571
17 $250 to 299 1.36% 127
18 $300 to 349 1.24% 116
19 $350 or more 2.53% 236

Total 100% 9324



Q15 - Currently own or lease a motor vehicle (e.g. car, motorcycle, moped)

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

%

94.84%
5.16%
100%

Count

3344
182
3526



Q33 - How do you commute between your residence and campus?

# Answer % Count
1 Walk 25.94% 2450
2 Use public transit 26.21% 2476

Use motor vehicle (car,
motorycle, moped)

4 bicycle 10.40% 982

37.45% 3537

Total 100% 9445



Q16 - How far is your commute to school?

11
13
15

17

Answer

None

Less than 1 mile
Between 1 to 5 miles
Between 5 to 10 miles
Between 10 to 15 miles
Between 15 to 20 miles
Between 20 to 25 miles
Between 25 to 30 miles
Greater than 30 miles

Total

%

0.88%
15.70%
45.33%
16.04%

7.36%

4.54%

2.32%

1.72%

6.12%

100%

Count

82
1470
4244
1502

689
425
217
161
573
9363



Q32 - How long is your commute to school?

# Answer % Count
1 Less than 5 minutes 2.99% 280
2 5-15 minutes 29.98% 2805
3 15-30 minutes 37.16% 3476
4 30-45 minutes 14.61% 1367

45-60 minutes 7.56% 707
6 over 60 minutes 7.70% 720

Total 100% 9355



Q17 - Average monthly public transit expenses

# Answer % Count
1 None 55.29% 5141
2 Under $10 13.71% 1275
3 $10to 19 8.46% 787
4 $20 to 29 6.70% 623
5 $30 to 39 3.90% 363
6 $40 to 49 2.18% 203
7 $50to 59 2.32% 216
8 $60 to 69 0.85% 79
9 $70to 79 0.85% 79
10 $80 to 89 0.58% 54
11 $90 to 99 0.71% 66
12 $100 to 109 1.37% 127
13 $110to 119 0.29% 27
14 $120 to 129 0.32% 30
15 $130 to 139 0.15% 14
16 $140 to 149 0.23% 21
17 $150to 174 0.39% 36
18 $175to 199 0.18% 17
19 $200 to 249 0.66% 61
20 $250 to 299 0.22% 20
21 $300 or more 0.65% 60

Total 100% 9299



Q19 - Total annual cost for insurance and registration for a motor vehicle

# Answer % Count
1 Nothing 4.59% 158
2 Under $500 13.93% 480
3 $500 to 749 15.00% 517
4 $750 to 999 12.57% 433
5 $1,000 to 1,249 17.64% 608
6 $1,250 to 1,449 13.23% 456
7 $1,500 to 1,749 8.82% 304
8 $1,750 to 1,999 4.06% 140
9 $2,000 to 2,249 4.88% 168
10 $2,250 to 2,499 1.45% 50
11 $2,500 or more 3.83% 132

Total 100% 3446



Q20 - Average monthly
motor vehicle-related expenses (e.g.
maintenance, gas, parking, tolls etc.)

# Answer % Count
1 None 1.42% 49
2 Under $10 0.17% 6
3 $10to 19 0.55% 19
4 $20 to 29 1.27% 44
5 $30 to 39 1.94% 67
6 $40 to 49 3.45% 119
7 $50 to 59 5.76% 199
8 $60 to 69 5.04% 174
9 $70to 79 3.74% 129
10 $80 to 89 4.08% 141
11 $90 to 99 5.10% 176
12 $100 to 124 19.66% 679
13 $125 to 149 6.95% 240
14 $150to 174 8.89% 307
15 $175 to 199 5.39% 186
16 $200 to 249 10.43% 360
17 $250 to 299 4.84% 167
18 $300 to 349 4.00% 138
19 $350 or more 7.33% 253

Total 100% 3453



Q22 - Average monthly expenses for health care costs beyond insurance

# Answer % Count
1 None 35.79% 3332
2 Under $25 26.37% 2455
3 $25 to 49 12.61% 1174
4 $50to 74 7.60% 708
5 $75to 99 4.01% 373
6 $100 to 124 5.81% 541
7 $125 to 149 1.16% 108
8 $150 to 174 1.24% 115
9 $175 to 199 0.62% 58
10 $200 to 249 1.60% 149
11 $250 to 274 0.48% 45
12 $275 to 299 0.29% 27
13 $300 to 349 0.95% 88
14 $350 to 399 0.29% 27
15 $400 to 499 0.32% 30
16 $500 or more 0.87% 81

Total 100% 9311



Q23 - How many
children who are your dependents do you live with?

Data source misconfigured for this visualization



Q25 - Age of eldest child (whole number, no decimal places)

Age of eldest child (whole number, no decimal places)
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Q26 - Age of youngest child (whole number, no decimal places)

Age of youngest child (whole number, no decimal places)
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Q27 - Total monthly expenses for childcare

EE N v}

NV 00 N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Answer

None

Under $100
$100 to 199
$200 to 299
$300 to 399
$400 to 499
$500 to 599
$600 to 699
$700 to 799
$800 to 899
$900 to 999
$1,000 to 1,199
$1,200 to 1,399
$1,400 to 1,599
$1,600 to 1,799
$1,800 to 1,999
$2,000 or more

Total

%

92.90%
0.86%
0.54%
0.57%
0.40%
0.33%
0.46%
0.24%
0.27%
0.32%
0.28%
0.58%
0.58%
0.42%
0.27%
0.21%
0.75%

100%

Count

8602
80
50
53
37
31
43
22
25
30
26
54
54
39
25
19
69

9259



Q28 - Total expenses for books per year

EE N v}

NV 00 N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Answer

None
Under $50
$50 to 99
$100 to 149
$150 to 199
$200 to 249
$250 to 299
$300 to 349
$350 to 399
$400 to 449
$450 to 499
$500 to 549
$550 to 599
$600 to 649
$650 to 699
$700 to 749
$750 to 799
$800 to 899
$900 to 999

$1000 or more

Total

%

18.30%
10.39%
8.92%
11.39%
7.10%
9.32%
4.95%
6.19%
2.38%
2.83%
1.65%
5.84%
0.89%
1.64%
0.58%
1.14%
0.89%
0.93%
0.98%
3.69%
100%

Count

1701
966
829
1059
660
866
460
575
221
263
153
543
83
152
54
106
83
86
91
343

9294



Q29 - Total expenses for necessary educational supplies per year

EE N v}

NV 00 N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Answer

None
Under $20
$20 to 39
$40 to 59
$60 to 79
$80 to 99
$100 to 119
$120 to 139
$140 to 159
$160 to 179
$180to 199
$200 to 219
$220 to 239
$240 to 259
$260 to 279
$280 to 299
$300 to 349
$350 to 399
$400 to 449

$450 to 499

$500 or more

Total

%

8.88%
8.53%
8.33%
11.04%
4.90%
5.86%
16.81%
2.63%
3.15%
1.32%
1.71%
7.44%
0.94%
1.97%
0.57%
0.77%
3.10%
0.85%
1.74%
0.92%
8.55%
100%

Count

823
790
772
1023
454
543
1558
244
292
122
158
689
87
183
53
71
287
79
161
85
792
9266



Q30 - Total expenses for course material fees per year

# Answer %
1 None 46.04%
2 Under $30 13.20%
3 $30 to 39 3.30%
4 $40 to 49 3.38%
5 $50to 59 5.02%
6 $60 to 69 1.65%
7 $70to 79 1.41%
8 $80 to 89 0.90%
9 $90 to 99 2.34%
10 $100 to 199 9.77%
11 $200 to 299 4.01%
12 $300 to 399 2.34%
13 $400 or more 6.63%

Total 100%

Count

4223
1211
303
310
460
151
129
83
215
896
368
215
608
9172



Q31 - Total expenses for traveling to conferences in the past year

# Answer % Count
1 Nothing 48.12% 4466
2 Less than $135 9.27% 860
3 $135 to 269 5.41% 502
4 $270 to 404 5.42% 503
5 $405 to 539 4.73% 439
6 $540 to 674 4.14% 384
7 $675 to 809 3.34% 310
8 $810 to 944 2.22% 206
9 $945 to 1,079 3.15% 292
10 $1,080 or more 14.21% 1319

Total 100% 9281



Q42 - For
the following statements, please say whether the statement was often
true, sometimes true, or never true for you in the past 12 months.

4 Question Often Sometime Never
True s True True

| was
worried
whether
my food

1 would run 8.15% 125 27.51% 422 64.34% 987
out before
| got
money to
buy more.
The food
that |
bought
just didn’t

2 last, and | 3.93% 60 17.28% 264 78.80% 1204
didn't
have
money to
get more.

Total

1534

1528



Q45 - "1
couldn’t afford to eat balanced meals."

Was that often, sometimes, or
never true for you in the last 12 months?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

10.84%
32.84%
56.32%

100%

Count

169
512
878
1559



Q46 - In the last 12 months, since last [Field-month], did you ever cut the
size of your meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 31.20% 487
2 No 68.80% 1074

Total 100% 1561



Q47 - How often did this
happen—almost every month, some months but not every month, orin only 1 or 2

months?

# Answer % Count

3 Almost every month 26.28% 128

) Some months but not 42.929% 209
every month

1 Only 1 or 2 months 30.80% 150

Total 100% 487



Q48 - In the last 12 months, did you
ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough money for
food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 30.11% 470
1 No 69.89% 1091

Total 100% 1561



Q49 - In
the last 12 months, were you every hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't
enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 21.47% 335
1 No 78.53% 1225

Total 100% 1560



Q51 - "l worried whether my food
would run out before | got money to buy more."

Was that often, sometimes, or
never true for you in the last 12 months?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

8.91%
24.38%
66.71%

100%

Count

136
372
1018
1526



Q52 - "The food that |
bought just didn't last and | didn't have money to get more." Was
that often, sometimes, or never true for you in the last 12 months?

# Answer % Count
3 Often true 4.46% 68
2 Sometimes true 17.85% 272
1 Never true 77.69% 1184

Total 100% 1524



Q53 - "l couldn't afford to eat
balanced meals." Was that often, sometimes, or never true for you in the
last 12 months?

# Answer % Count
3 Often true 13.49% 206
2 Sometimes true 28.42% 434
1 Never true 58.09% 887

Total 100% 1527



Q54 - In the last 12 months, did you ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 29.60% 452
1 No 70.40% 1075

Total 100% 1527



Q55 - How often did this happen—almost
every month, some months but not every month, or in only 1 or 2 months?

# Answer % Count

3 Almost every month 25.39% 114

’ Some months but not 45.439% 204
every month

1 In only 1 or 2 months 29.18% 131

Total 100% 449



Q56 - In the
last 12 months, did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there
wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 29.56% 449
1 No 70.44% 1070

Total 100% 1519



Q57 - In the

last 12 months, were you ever hungry, but didn't eat, because there wasn't

enough money for food?

Answer

Yes
No

Total

%

19.05%
80.95%
100%

Count

289
1228
1517



Q58 - In the
last 12 months, did you lose weight because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 11.87% 180
1 No 88.13% 1337

Total 100% 1517



Q59 - In the
last 12 months did you ever not eat for a
whole day because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 4.94% 75
1 No 95.06% 1443

Total 100% 1518



Q60 - How often did this happen—almost
every month, some months but not every month, or in only 1 or 2 months?

# Answer % Count

3 Almost every month 32.88% 24

5 Some months but not 52.05% 38
every month

1 Only 1 or 2 months 15.07% 11

Total 100% 73



Q86 - Are there any other costs that we didn’t ask you about that you would like to
report?

Are there any other costs that we didn’t ask you about that you would like to report?

No

no

No

pet care

Tuition

tuition fee

No

My child's educational expenses - $500-$600 per month

Debt payments

No

no

Student loan payments while in school (part-time MBA program)
No

| am an artist, so costs associated with my practice exceed 10,000
none

Flight ticket to hometown

car, car insurance, toll, etc: $900

Uber fees

No

life insurance

No

vacation

Relocation costs moving here: $1000, Obtaining required state residency: $120
no

Flights to the home country and back too see relatives. And also their flights to CA and stays here.
No

animals- vet bills, food for dogs, other expenses



tithing

No

I have 2 dogs which add up to about $80/month not including the dental surgery (costed $1200+)
no

I'm an international student from Europe so flying home is a very big annual expense (~$2,000)
Parking costs at my University are very high - particularly for days when | only T A.
| can't remember now.

Technically all of my utilities are paid for, except electricity (&lt; $20 / month)

No

Travelling costs

No

Airfare

No

Bo

No

No

No

Health insurance

No

N/A

security deposits for rent, travel costs to go back home

no

Taxi (uber) from where | park to get to my building: $4 per day

No

Pet costs- about $50/month

Credit card debt, student loan debt, tv cables, animal expenses (pet),

Private Health Insurance - | opted out of UCSHIP

automobile related costs $3000 per year; interest on credit card and loans $1000 per year
Clothes+Makeup...? 200USD/Month

No

Lyft/Uber to and from late classes 30 a week

Board exams, parking, clothing, travel, study aids not supplied by the school but required to do well (first aid, etc)



No
Costs of owning a pet. Credit card debt.
student organization fees

Yes. | sometimes pay over $100 for experiments before | can get reimbursed.

Beyond monthly "general health care costs," | spend $60/month for mental health care costs (ie. 1 therapy
session/week with a $15 co-pay). The majority of my graduate student colleagues are also seeking mental health
care 2-4 times/month.

no
No

Test fees i have spent over 2400

Health insurance for dependents--8,000 per year

Research travel cost--1000+ per year

International students have to pay for 1 credit for an internship during summer. Most schools do not require
graduate students to pay this. This fee is only applicable to students pursuing internships to succeed in their
careers and not to those who are travelling to home country or staying on campus. Because of that 1 credit, the
student also has to pay for ARC fees. This seems unfair.

no

Extracurriculars: $200

| have pets and their food is very expensive... We spend $150-$300 on food for them every month and about $85
on a wellness plan that allows us free vet visits... Plus medication cost for them is about $136 per month and
about $180 for shots per year. Santa Cruz is very expensive to live and | have to support 3 pets and a husband on
$1985 a month when rent is $1720 that is ridiculous. If | had know about the expenditures of coming to this school
| probably would never have come here. Which is sad because this is an amazing opportunity... But paying $1720
to live in a garage and the very expensive health care system is crippling.

No

Car insurance $700 a year

No

Campus RCO fees

holiday travel expenses

Planning a wedding

summer travel to family home $1800

No

The cost of mandatory student fees is significant (over $1,000 per year).
Travel costs to out of area clinical preceptorship sites

Taxis

Electricity bill is not included in the rent (all other facilities are)

Glft, holiday shopping



We have a car that we use for other transport (getting kids to school, groceries, etc); | take shuttle to school, but
that's the only public transport we use. Also, | listed our groceries expenses, but we do get food stamps that cover
a significant portion of that (between $400 and $500 per month).

No
Cost of having a girlfriend

Living alone as a single person, even in poorly administered semi-official graduate housing, is unjustifiably
unaffordable, with 70%+ percent of stipends going to rent, if you are lucky (in official housing, there are
mandatory roommates and higher rates unless you are verifiably cohabiting -- this somewhat discriminatory
arrangement providing a hefty subsidy to couples (so not quite a marital status distinction) definitely helps people
get stuck in relationships they don't really want, and leads to incidents of misrepresentation to get affordable
private units). Market rate here is closer to 95% of graduate income, admittedly. My ability to live at home is a
blessing (i.e., | can afford to save, and cover emergency expenses), but continuing to do this into my mid-twenties
has certainly done irreparable harm to my work and my quality of life. | urge the UC to investigate the
professionalism and the competence of those employed in its housing departments, as their poor planning
effectively steals from the University by a number of routes.

No

education loans

no

Clothe and shoes

No

House maintenance expenses

No

Parking fees, $1,000+/year

No

My rent is actually $3150 without utilities. The drop-down menu only went up to $2300!
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Q91 - “The food that

| bought just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to get more.” Was that often,
sometimes, or never true for

you in the last 12 months?

# Answer % Count
3 Often true 4.87% 76
2 Sometimes true 25.21% 393
1 Never true 69.92% 1090

Total 100% 1559



Q63 - For
the following statements, please say whether the statement was often
true, sometimes true, or never true for you in the past 30 days.

4 Question Often Sometime Never
True s True True

| was
worried
whether
my food

1 would run 7.38% 114 27.06% 418 65.57% 1013
out before
| got
money to
buy more.
The food
that |
bought
just didn’t

2 last, and | 3.70% 57 16.11% 248 80.18% 1234
didn't
have
money to
get more.

Total

1545

1539



Q65 - "The

food that | bought just didn’t last, and | didn’t have money to get

more."

Was that often, sometimes, or
never true for you in the last 30 days?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

5.44%
24.15%
70.42%

100%

Count

86
382
1114
1582



Q66 -"1
couldn’t afford to eat balanced meals."

Was that often, sometimes, or
never true for you in the last 30 days?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

13.28%
31.06%
55.66%

100%

Count

210
491
880
1581



Q67 - In the last 30 days did you ever cut the
size of your meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 27.89% 441
1 No 72.11% 1140

Total 100% 1581



Q68 - How often did this
happen—almost every day, some days but not every day, or in only 1 or 2

days?

# Answer % Count

3 Almost every day 5.72% 25

) Some days but not every 48.05% 210
day

1 Only 1 or 2 days 46.22% 202

Total 100% 437



Q69 - In the last 30 days, did you
ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough money for
food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 25.94% 409
1 No 74.06% 1168

Total 100% 1577



Q70 -1In
the last 30 days, were you every hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't
enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 18.02% 284
1 No 81.98% 1292

Total 100% 1576



Q72 - "l worried whether my food
would run out before | got money to buy more."

Was that often, sometimes, or
never true for you in the last 30 days?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

7.51%
24.11%
68.38%

100%

Count

118
379
1075
1572



Q73 - "The food that |

bought just didn't last and | didn't have money to get more." Was
that often, sometimes, or never true for you in the last 30 days?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

4.77%
17.10%
78.13%

100%

Count

75
269
1229
1573



Q74 - "l couldn't afford to eat

balanced meals." Was that often, sometimes, or never true for you in the last 30 days?

# Answer
3 Often true
2 Sometimes true
1 Never true

Total

%

12.38%
31.05%
56.57%

100%

Count

195
489
891

1575



Q75 - In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the size of your
meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 27.94% 440
1 No 72.06% 1135

Total 100% 1575



Q76 - How often did this happen—almost

every day, some days but not every day, or in only 1 or 2 days?

# Answer
3 Almost every day
’ Some days but not every

day
1 Inonly 1 or 2 days

Total

%

4.57%

48.63%

46.80%
100%

Count

20

213

205
438



Q77 - In the last 30 days, did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there
wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 25.93% 406
1 No 74.07% 1160

Total 100% 1566



Q78 - In the last 30 days, were you ever hungry, but didn't eat, because there wasn't
enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 16.87% 264
1 No 83.13% 1301

Total 100% 1565



Q79 - In the last 30 days, did you lose weight because there wasn't enough money for
food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 9.27% 145
1 No 90.73% 1419

Total 100% 1564



Q80 - In the last 30 days did you ever not eat for a
whole day because there wasn't enough money for food?

# Answer % Count
2 Yes 4.22% 66
1 No 95.78% 1499

Total 100% 1565



Q81 - How often did this happen—almost

every day, some days but not every day, or in only 1 or 2 days?

# Answer
3 Almost every day
’ Some days but not every

day
1 Only 1 or 2 days

Total

%

12.12%

62.12%

25.76%
100%

Count

41

17
66



Month

Answer

04
05
06

Total

%

64.64%
32.84%
2.52%
100%

Count

6344
3223
247

9814



